Received 07th February 2021,
Revised 06th April 2021,
Accepted 20th April 2021
DOI: 10.14456/past.2021.10
Effect of Filler Starches on Mechanical, Thermal and
Degradation Properties of Low-Density Polyethylene
Composites
Haydar U. Zaman1* and M.D.H. Beg1

molding machine (Toyo, model: Si180iii-E200,
Japan). The barrel temperature and clamping force for
each mixture and their composite were determined to
be 160C and 180N respectively.
Table 2 Compositions of different types of
thermoplastic starches filled LDPE composites
prepared.
Ingredients Sample
code
LDPE
(wt%)
Starch
(wt%)
Native LDPE LDPE 100 0
LDPE/TS LPTS5 95 5
LPTS10 90 10
LPTS20 80 20
LPTS30 70 30
LDPE/TC LPTC5 95 5
LPTC10 90 10
LPTC20 80 20
LPTC30 70 30
LDPE/TT LPTT5 95 5
LPTT10 90 10
LPTT20 80 20
LPTT30 70 30
LDPE/TP LPTP5 95 5
LPTP10 90 10
LPTP20 80 20
LPTP30 70 30
LDPE/TW LPTW5 95 5
LPTW10 90 10
PTW20 80 20
PTW30 70 30
TS: Thermoplastic sago starch; TC: Thermoplastic corn starch;
TT: Thermoplastic tapioca starch; TP: Thermoplastic potato starch;